

27 April 2021

Freedom of Information  
Barts Health NHS Trust  
Information Governance (FOI)  
Shape Your Story  
Floor 9, 20 Churchill Place  
London, E14 5HJ

Dear Rachel Wright

**Your Request for Information: FOI-0230-21**

Thank you for your request for information which has been processed under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Your request and the response are below:

**What was your overall annual expenditure on nursing staff salaries for the most recent financial year available?**

£355,217 spent on nursing salaries

**For the same year, what was your overall expenditure on external agencies providing nurses to work within the Trust?**

£15,390.60 Agency filled cost

**For the same year can you tell me how many shifts were covered by Agency nurses and what proportion of overall shifts that is?**

There were 44,209 agency shifts filled

*The information we have provided is the copyright of Barts Health NHS Trust (unless stated otherwise). You may re-use the information in accordance with the Open Government Licence: <https://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3/>*

*For information which is not Barts Health NHS Trust copyright e.g. external websites, please contact the named party directly.*

If you are dissatisfied with how your request has been handled, please contact the FOI Team to see if your concerns can be addressed informally.

Alternatively, you can request a formal internal review of our response. Please state that you are requesting an internal review and address your complaint in writing to:



Head of Information Governance  
& Trust Data Protection Officer  
Barts Health NHS Trust  
Email: [foi.bartshealth@nhs.net](mailto:foi.bartshealth@nhs.net)

Postal address:  
Head of Information Governance  
& Trust Data Protection Officer  
Barts Health NHS Trust  
Information Governance  
Shape Your Story  
Floor 9, 20 Churchill Place  
London, E14 5HJ

If, after we have addressed your complaint, you remain dissatisfied with how we have responded, you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner (Tel: 01625 545 745). Details are shown at [www.ico.org.uk](http://www.ico.org.uk).

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Team  
Barts Health NHS Trust  
Information Governance (FOI)  
Shape Your Story  
Floor 9, 20 Churchill Place  
London, E14 5HJ

Website: [www.bartshealth.nhs.uk](http://www.bartshealth.nhs.uk)  
[foi.bartshealth@nhs.net](mailto:foi.bartshealth@nhs.net)